
2024-2025 Northwest Nazarene University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-8   Conf: 13-5   Home: 14-1   Away: 6-5   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Dickson, Kye 28-28 943 33.7 170-359 .474 36-95 .379 142-188 .755 59 169 228 8.1 50 1 53 75 20 23 518 18.5
00 Bergersen, Ryzin 28-28 1010 36.1 100-279 .358 50-169 .296 46-72 .639 21 95 116 4.1 49 0 82 28 7 52 296 10.6
11 Harvey, Yaru 28-28 819 29.3 99-214 .463 6-28 .214 86-123 .699 22 73 95 3.4 86 2 98 77 7 47 290 10.4
20 Ranstrom, Briggs 26-26 772 29.7 91-181 .503 22-75 .293 35-54 .648 60 88 148 5.7 71 2 45 33 25 40 239 9.2
03 Menard, Sullivan 28-28 648 23.1 64-193 .332 51-149 .342 71-86 .826 17 50 67 2.4 59 0 34 23 2 25 250 8.9
24 Reagan, Easton 27-0 498 18.4 81-171 .474 18-51 .353 18-26 .692 34 54 88 3.3 37 0 14 16 9 16 198 7.3
33 Foster, Zane 28-2 468 16.7 63-108 .583 0-1 .000 23-46 .500 50 79 129 4.6 53 1 9 20 32 6 149 5.3
55 Perez, Nathan 10-0 117 11.7 14-36 .389 9-22 .409 4-4 1.000 2 10 12 1.2 7 0 3 7 0 5 41 4.1
04 Bergersen, Rayzhon 18-0 331 18.4 11-38 .289 6-25 .240 3-7 .429 2 19 21 1.2 25 1 36 13 2 10 31 1.7
25 Hoard, Teagen 14-0 70 5.0 4-10 .400 2-6 .333 4-4 1.000 3 15 18 1.3 10 0 2 4 3 1 14 1.0
15 Turley, Cyrus 6-0 16 2.7 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 1 0 2 2 1 0 4 0.7
02 Holliway, Cameron 2-0 5 2.5 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0.5
05 Granberg, Blaine 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5700 203.6 699-1592 .439 200-622 .322 433-612 .708 315 693 1008 36.0 449 7 379 316 109 226 2031 72.54
Opponents 28 5700 203.6 672-1538 .437 197-597 .330 363-483 .752 233 662 895 32.0 496 4 310 360 105 192 1904 68.00

Team Statistics M-1274 OPP
SCORING 2031 1904
    Points Per Game 72.5 68.0
    Scoring Margin 4.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 699-1592 672-1538
    Field Goal Pct .439 .437
3 POINT FG-ATT 200-622 197-597
    3PT FG Pct .322 .330
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 433-612 363-483
    FT Pct .708 .752
    FT Made Per Game 15.5 13.0
REBOUNDS 1008 895
    Rebounds Per Game 36.0 32.0
    Rebounds Margin 4.0 –
ASSISTS 379 310
    Assists Per Game 13.5 11.1
TURNOVERS 316 360
    Turnovers Per Game 11.3 12.9
    Turnovers Margin 1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.9
STEALS 226 192
    Steals Per Game 8.1 6.9
BLOCKS 109 105
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 3.8
ATTENDANCE 16,934 5,203
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-1,129 11-473
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-269

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Northwest Nazarene 972 1007 52 2031
Opponents 830 1027 47 1904

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 BUSHNELL W 78-65 3,164
11/12/24 COL. OF IDAHO W (OT) 69-66 4,251
11/15/24 NORTHERN ST. W 68-66 1,489
11/22/24 WESTMONT L (OT) 82-84 572
11/23/24 JESSUP W 70-58 311

* 12/05/24 WESTERN WASH. W 75-74 556
* 12/07/24 SIMON FRASER W 73-68 318

12/14/24 NORTHWEST MO. ST. W 64-58 478
12/17/24 at Cal State LA W 76-66 97
12/20/24 at Biola W 80-68 212

* 01/04/25 CENTRAL WASH. W (OT) 85-78 497
* 01/09/25 at Alas. Anchorage W 71-63 557
* 01/11/25 at Alas. Fairbanks L 62-71 0
* 01/16/25 MONT. ST. BILLINGS W 76-70 741
* 01/18/25 SEATTLE PACIFIC W 67-55 931
* 01/23/25 at Western Ore. W 84-60 127
* 01/25/25 at Saint Martin's L 54-58 550
* 02/01/25 at Central Wash. L (OT) 88-91 1,277
* 02/06/25 ALAS. FAIRBANKS W 78-70 735
* 02/08/25 ALAS. ANCHORAGE W 72-51 839
* 02/13/25 at Seattle Pacific L 62-72 191
* 02/15/25 at Mont. St. Billings L 73-77 684
* 02/20/25 SAINT MARTIN'S W 68-63 0
* 02/22/25 WESTERN ORE. W 74-62 2,052
* 02/27/25 at Simon Fraser W 69-68 503
* 03/01/25 at Western Wash. W 86-83 1,005

03/07/25 vs Seattle Pacific L 68-73 303
03/14/25 vs Cal St. Dom. Hills L 59-66 234

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Northwest Nazarene University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-5   Home: 9-0   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Dickson, Kye 18-18 618 34.3 115-251 .458 24-63 .381 97-122 .795 44 109 153 8.5 27 0 34 54 14 15 351 19.5
00 Bergersen, Ryzin 18-18 647 35.9 66-178 .371 32-112 .286 25-38 .658 12 54 66 3.7 34 0 56 20 5 33 189 10.5
11 Harvey, Yaru 18-18 534 29.7 65-146 .445 4-21 .190 55-83 .663 11 42 53 2.9 54 0 60 50 5 34 189 10.5
20 Ranstrom, Briggs 16-16 478 29.9 64-119 .538 18-52 .346 21-34 .618 43 53 96 6.0 42 2 32 19 11 31 167 10.4
03 Menard, Sullivan 18-18 418 23.2 38-116 .328 32-91 .352 49-59 .831 12 38 50 2.8 38 0 23 13 1 13 157 8.7
24 Reagan, Easton 18-0 347 19.3 53-114 .465 9-32 .281 14-20 .700 19 41 60 3.3 26 0 10 11 6 14 129 7.2
33 Foster, Zane 18-2 281 15.6 38-63 .603 0-1 .000 8-19 .421 30 47 77 4.3 29 0 6 9 24 5 84 4.7
55 Perez, Nathan 4-0 43 10.8 5-8 .625 3-4 .750 2-2 1.000 2 1 3 0.8 2 0 1 2 0 3 15 3.8
04 Bergersen, Rayzhon 11-0 199 18.1 7-23 .304 4-15 .267 0-0 .000 2 7 9 0.8 12 0 14 8 0 4 18 1.6
25 Hoard, Teagen 11-0 65 5.9 4-10 .400 2-6 .333 4-4 1.000 3 11 14 1.3 8 0 2 4 3 1 14 1.3
15 Turley, Cyrus 5-0 15 3.0 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.2 0 0 2 1 1 0 4 0.8
05 Granberg, Blaine 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
02 Holliway, Cameron 1-0 3 3.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 457-1031 .443 128-398 .322 275-381 .722 207 429 636 35.3 273 2 241 207 71 154 1317 73.17
Opponents 18 3650 202.8 440-994 .443 132-390 .338 222-289 .768 158 409 567 31.5 300 0 201 240 69 118 1234 68.56

Team Statistics M-1274 OPP
SCORING 1317 1234
    Points Per Game 73.2 68.6
    Scoring Margin 4.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 457-1031 440-994
    Field Goal Pct .443 .443
3 POINT FG-ATT 128-398 132-390
    3PT FG Pct .322 .338
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 275-381 222-289
    FT Pct .722 .768
    FT Made Per Game 15.3 12.3
REBOUNDS 636 567
    Rebounds Per Game 35.3 31.5
    Rebounds Margin 3.8 –
ASSISTS 241 201
    Assists Per Game 13.4 11.2
TURNOVERS 207 240
    Turnovers Per Game 11.5 13.3
    Turnovers Margin 1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.8
STEALS 154 118
    Steals Per Game 8.6 6.6
BLOCKS 71 69
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 3.8
ATTENDANCE 6,669 4,894
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-741 9-544
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Northwest Nazarene 638 658 21 1317
Opponents 550 667 17 1234

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 WESTERN WASH. W 75-74 556
12/07/24 SIMON FRASER W 73-68 318
01/04/25 CENTRAL WASH. W (OT) 85-78 497
01/09/25 at  Alas. Anchorage W 71-63 557
01/11/25 at  Alas. Fairbanks L 62-71 0
01/16/25 MONT. ST. BILLINGS W 76-70 741
01/18/25 SEATTLE PACIFIC W 67-55 931
01/23/25 at  Western Ore. W 84-60 127
01/25/25 at  Saint Martin's L 54-58 550
02/01/25 at  Central Wash. L (OT) 88-91 1277
02/06/25 ALAS. FAIRBANKS W 78-70 735
02/08/25 ALAS. ANCHORAGE W 72-51 839
02/13/25 at  Seattle Pacific L 62-72 191
02/15/25 at  Mont. St. Billings L 73-77 684
02/20/25 SAINT MARTIN'S W 68-63 0
02/22/25 WESTERN ORE. W 74-62 2052
02/27/25 at  Simon Fraser W 69-68 503
03/01/25 at  Western Wash. W 86-83 1005


